I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee			
						1	PUBLIC	DATE	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	Relative to recognizing, honoring, and congratulating	09/08/15	09/12/15					
		Ms. Edna Pesarillo Antonio, on the occasion of her	3:38p.m.						1
		retirement after dedicating thirty (30) years of her life							1
		in service to the Government of Guam working as a							I
180-33 (COR)		Nurse Aide at the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority							1
		(GMHA); and to further extending a warm and sincere							I
		Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' for her dedication							1
		and service to the people of Guam.							
									l l

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 180-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada FRANK B. AGUON, JR. Frank F. Blas, Jr. B. J.F. Cruz James V. Espaldon Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Mary Camacho Torres N. B. Underwood, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing, commending and congratulating Ms. Edna Pesarillo Antonio on the occasion of her retirement after dedicating thirty (30) years of her life in service to the Government of Guam while working as a Nurse Aide at the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority (GMHA); and to further extending a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her dedication and service to the people of Guam.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Edna Pesarillo Antonio was born on September 12, 1955, in
Pandacan, Manila, Philippines. She is the daughter of Mr. and Mrs. †Clemente Q. and
Lolita P. Antonio; and her siblings are Billie, Angelica and Wilfredo; and

WHEREAS, Edna Pesarillo Antonio attended Saint Joseph Elementary School
in Pandacan, Manila, and graduated in April of 1968; and later that year, she visited
Guam for the first time at the age of thirteen (13). For her high school education,
Edna attended Saint Joseph Girls High School in Pandacan, Manila, and graduated in
April of 1972; and

6 WHEREAS, after graduating from high school, Edna Pesarillo Antonio studied 7 Pre-Nursing at the Far Eastern University (FEU) in Manila, from 1972 to 1974; and 8 from 1974 to 1977, she then went on to further her education for her internship and 9 nursing at the Quezon City Medical Center School of Nursing in Quezon City, 10 Philippines; and

WHEREAS, after graduating as a registered nurse in 1977, Edna began her nursing career and worked at the Jeddah Medical Center in Saudi Arabia, where she served from 1978 to 1984. On June 23, 1984, she welcomed her only daughter, Maria Everette Antonio, into this world; and

WHEREAS, in August of 1985, Edna relocated to Guam with her daughter, Maria Everette. From October 1985 to 1987, she worked in the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority (GMHA) Skilled Nursing Unit (SNU) as a Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA). Later in 1987, she transfered to the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority (GMHA) Medical-Surgical Ward, where she continued to serve as a Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA); and she had also worked as a home care nurse on a part-time basis from 1987 to 2008; and

WHEREAS, Edna had also worked as a Sales Clerk at the Yokohama Okadaya Duty Free Store at the Tropicana Hotel in *Tumon*, from 1992 to 1998. When Edna is not working, she enjoys cooking, collecting crystal figures, watching soap operas (telesyre) and singing; and

WHEREAS, Edna Pesarillo Antonio had received numerous awards while
 serving at the Medical-Surgical Ward unit of the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority

2

(GMHA), including: "Most Dependable"; "Nurse Aide of the Year"; "Outstanding
 Commitment and Dedication to Patient Care"; "Best Dressed"; "Outstanding Service
 Bravo Award"; "Most Efficient and Dedicated Award"; and "Best in Bedside Care";
 and she was also a nominee for the Governor's Award of Excellence; now therefore,
 be it

6 **RESOLVED**, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 7 of Guam, recognize, commend and congratulate Ms. Edna Pesarillo Antonio on the 8 9 occasion of her retirement after dedicating thirty (30) years of her life in service to the 10 Government of Guam while working as a Nurse Aide at the Guam Memorial Hospital 11 Authority (GMHA); and does further extend a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si 12 Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her dedication and service to the people of Guam; and be it 13 further

14 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 15 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 16 the same be thereafter transmitted to Ms. Edna Pesarillo Antonio; and to the 17 Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'låhen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 11TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO Chairman, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary



Notes:

COMMITTEE ON RULES

I Mina'trentai Tres na Liheslaturan Guáhan • 33RD Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagàtha, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: cor@guamlegislature.org • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 180-33 (COR) - Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. – "Relative to recognizing, commending and congratulating Ms. Edna Pesarillo Antonio on the occasion of her retirement after dedicating thirty (30) years of her life in service to the Government of Guam while working as a Nurse Aide at the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority (GMHA); and to further extending a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her dedication and service to the people of Guam."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN				
Senator Rory J. Respicio	EVOTE	9/10/15	E. Januar		CA				
Chairperson	LVUL	MINIE	¥		n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n				
Senator Thomas C. Ada	EVOTE	alidia	a and a second						
Vice-Chairperson	EVUIE	MINN		1993 S S www. S www. www. www. www. www. ww					
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	EVOTE	91015			and the				
Member		- 1 - 1	¥		LOWARDA Sectored B R				
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member	EVOTE	91015			S S				
Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes	FINTE	91115							
Member	LARIE	~	¥						
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr.									
Member									
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	EN/ATE	9/10/15	. /						
Member	LVUIL		V						
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas									
Member									
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D.	EVOTE	9110/15							
Member			·····						
Senator V. Anthony Ada	EVOTE	9/10/15							
Minority Leader			<u>_</u>		+				
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member	EVOTE	91015	\checkmark		99				
				L					
For Sponsor's Office Use Only									
Sponsor Signature:									
Staff Contact Person:									
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only	**************************************	·····	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~						
CertifiedReturned									
Name: 1°									
<u>Date: 11113</u>	·······	۰۰۰ ، ۰۰ م _ا رو مر	·····		-				